

The following is a Summary of Council Actions.

Minutes from the meeting will be posted once adopted by Council.

For more information, contact the City Clerk's Office at 650-947-2720.

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2023 SUMMARY OF COUNCIL ACTIONS 7:00 P.M. – REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Items for Consideration

- 1. <u>Minutes</u>: The City Council approved Minutes of the City Council Regular Meeting of February 14, 2023.
- 2. <u>Commission Appointment Process</u>: The City Council amended the "Membership of City Commissions" section from the Los Altos Commission Handbook.
- 3. Rescind the Los Altos Open Government Policy and terminate the City Council Legislative Subcommittee and the Council Open Government Subcommittee: The City Council adopted a resolution terminating the Open Government Subcommittee and the City Council Legislative Subcommittee.
- 4. <u>Permanent Fenced-In Dog Park at Hillview</u>: The City Council approved the use of \$75,000 from Park-In-Lieu Funds to Contract Design Consultant Services for the Permanent Fenced-In Dog Park at Hillview.
- 5. <u>Housing Element Update Ordinance</u>: The City Council introduced and waived further reading of an ordinance of the City Council of the City of Los Altos amending chapters 2.08, 12.44, 13.04, 14.76, and 14.78 of the Los Altos municipal code to implement certain provisions of program 3.h of the sixth cycle Housing Element Update. Second reading and adoption is tentatively scheduled for March 14, 2023.
- 6. <u>Proposition 218 process/Sewer Rate Study Report</u>: The City Council approved the Sewer Rate Study Report and directed staff to proceed with the Proposition 218 Notice Process.
- 7. <u>Automated License Plate Reader Cameras</u>: The City Council requested additional information regarding a pilot program of Automated License Plate Readers.

COUNCIL/STAFF REPORTS AND DIRECTIONS ON FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ADJOURNMENT 1:21 A.M.